BREAKDOWN OF ODABY TYPE OF COOPERATION IN 2024

DISTRIBUTION OF GROSS ODA

Gross bilateral cooperation

Programmes and projects implemented

by LuxDev

Programmes and projects implemented
by multilateral agencies and programmes

Other bilateral programmes and projects
(BI-MFEA other than by NGOs and

agencies)
Cooperation implemented by NGOs

by national NGOs

by international NGOs

by NGOs based in a developing country
Programme support

Other

DISTRIBUTION OF GROSS ODA

Gross multilateral cooperation
United Nations organisations
European Union institutions
World Bank & IMF

Regional development banks
Other

Gross ODA

Revenue

Net ODA (excl. revenue)

2024 % OF BI- % OF
LATERAL ODA
COOP.

€ 389,160,402.28 100.00% 70.48%
€ 143,069,189.30 36.76% 25.91%
€ 95,154,130.98 € 24.45% 17.23%
€ 28,543,741.14 € 7.33% 5.17%
€102,579,442.89 € 26.36% 18.58%
€ 72,407,505.39 18.61% 13.11%
€ 26,862,572.00 6.90% 4.86%
€ 3,309,365.50 0.85% 0.60%
€ 4,400,213.55 1.13% 0.80%
€ 15,413,684.42 3.96% 2.79%

2024

€ 163,017,488.44
€ 49,701,757.69
€ 59,092,915.33
€ 36,933,500.00
€ 8,793,223.65

€ 8,496,091.77

€ 552,177,890.72
€-469,076.62

€ 551,708,814.10

HUMANITARIAN % BILATERAL % OF
AID COMPO- HUMANITARIAN ODA
NENT AID
€ 96,182,584.06 24.72% 17.43%
€76,385.97 0.08% 0.01%
€36,909,697.02 € 38.37% 6.68%
€ 12,681,599.36 € 13.18% 2.30%
€36,877,401.71 € 38.34% 6.68%
€ 14,759,440.71 15.35% 2.67%
€ 22,032,570.00 22.91% 3.99%
€ 85,391.00 0.09% 0.02%
- 0.00% 0.00%
€ 9,637,500.00 10.02% 1.75%
% OF MULTILATERAL % OF ODA
COOPERATION
100% 29.52%
30.49% 9.00%
36.25% 10.70%
22.66% 6.69%
5.39% 1.59%
5.21% 1.54%
APD/RNB
0.99%



