## **BREAKDOWN OF ODA BY TYPE OF COOPERATION IN 2024**

DISTRIBUTION OF GROSS ODA	2024	% OF BI- LATERAL COOP.	% OF ODA	HUMANITARIAN AID COMPO- NENT	% BILATERAL HUMANITARIAN AID	% OF ODA
Gross bilateral cooperation	€ 389,160,402.28	100.00%	70.48%	€ 96,182,584.06	24.72%	17.43%
Programmes and projects implemented by LuxDev	€ 143,069,189.30	36.76%	25.91%	€ 76,385.97	0.08%	0.01%
Programmes and projects implemented by multilateral agencies and programmes	€ 95,154,130.98 €	24.45%	17.23%	€ 36,909,697.02 €	38.37%	6.68%
Other bilateral programmes and projects (BI-MFEA other than by NGOs and agencies)	€ 28,543,741.14 €	7.33%	5.17%	€ 12,681,599.36 €	13.18%	2.30%
Cooperation implemented by NGOs	€ 102,579,442.89 €	26.36%	18.58%	€ 36,877,401.71 €	38.34%	6.68%
by national NGOs	€ 72,407,505.39	18.61%	13.11%	€ 14,759,440.71	15.35 <b>%</b>	2.67%
by international NGOs	€ 26,862,572.00	6.90%	4.86%	€ 22,032,570.00	22.91%	3.99%
by NGOs based in a developing country	€ 3,309,365.50	0.85%	0.60%	€ 85,391.00	0.09%	0.02%
Programme support	€ 4,400,213.55	1.13%	0.80%	-	0.00%	0.00%
Other	€ 15,413,684.42	3.96%	2.79%	€ 9,637,500.00	10.02%	1.75%

DISTRIBUTION OF GROSS ODA	2024	% OF MULTILATERAL COOPERATION	% OF ODA	
Gross multilateral cooperation	€ 163,017,488.44	100%	29.52%	
United Nations organisations	€ 49,701,757.69	30.49%	9.00%	
European Union institutions	€ 59,092,915.33	36.25%	10.70%	
World Bank & IMF	€ 36,933,500.00	22.66%	6.69%	
Regional development banks	€ 8,793,223.65	5.39%	1.59%	
Other	€ 8,496,091.77	5.21%	1.54%	
Gross ODA	€ 552,177,890.72	APD/RNB		
Revenue	€-469,076.62			
Net ODA (excl. revenue)	€ 551,708,814.10	0.99%		